TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Letter No. 042980-HA2-2O23, Dated: 29.11.2023

CBU
5 Ty of bod Open
6 oM tn ah dn e ra fo am n u ctU TE f r codificationAS
7 No. of linders 4
Chassis number Asa licable
9 ne number or motor number
in the case of battery operated
vehicle
Engi As applicable
10. Diesel
11. H. P. 92 Kw @ 2800 rpm (Heavy)
Li htm+50 r73.6 Kw @ 2800
12. Cubic ca acit 2956 cc
13. Makers classification Tata 7272
forward co
LPT DCR49HSD 125B6M5, FuI
ntrol truck chassis with cab &
hi h deck load bod
t4. Wheel base 4900 mm
15. Seatin ca acr Driver + 2
1b. Colou r Asa licable
17. unladen wei ht 4625 K S.
18. ,W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
ma n ufactu rer
G.V 11990 Kgs.
er, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared
the manufacturer
Numb
Front axle 8.25 R20-16 PR
b Rear Axle 8.25 R20-16 PR
20. htRe istered Axle Wei
a Front Axle Faw 3735 K s
b Rear Axle Raw 8255 K S
27. Dimension
a Overall len th 8950 mm
b Rea r over ha n 2690 mm
Overall width 2425 mm
Overall hei ht 3200 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 225 mm
22. Speed
Function
9overnor (speed limiting ECU: M/s Delphi Technolog ies
23. Max S eed limited Pre-set s 80 km h
2
4.
6.
Fuel used
ULW
19.
a
d
3
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard'
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their zones.
Sd/-M,K, Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner ( Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
I /Bv order I I
.R a TA
ecretary-II (FAC),
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005,